
 
 

PROCUREMENT NOTICE  
 

STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 
  
The Chairman, Procurement Committee of the State Pharmaceuticals Corporation of Sri Lanka, invites 
sealed quotations from registered and previous sources for following items and bids will be closed at the 
respective times on the dates given below and will be opened immediately thereafter.   
(E. mail /Fax offers as well as FOB offers are not acceptable) 
 

Sealed Bids may be sent by post under registered cover or may be personally deposited in the box 

available for this purpose at Administration Department in the State Pharmaceuticals 

Corporation at “Mehewara Piyasa” 16th Floor, No. 41, Kirula Road, Colombo 5, Sri Lanka. 
 

Bidders or their authorized representatives will be permitted to be present at the time of opening of Bids. 
         

SURGICAL SPECIAL ITEMS 
 

TENDER NO/ 
BID REFERENCE 

CLOSING 
DATE 

CLOSING 
TIME 

ITEM 
(Refer SPC Web site) 

QTY 
 Nos. 

 

DHS/RSS/RQ/3/22 
 

03.12.2021 2.00 P.M. Scalp Vein Sets  
 

250,000 
Nos. 

 

PHARMA ITEMS 
 

Tender No. Closing date Time Item Quantity 

DHS/RP/231/2021 07.12.2021 2.30 PM Nilotinib capsule 200mg 25,000 caps. 

DHS/RP/232/2021 07.12.2021 2.30 PM Nilotinib capsule 150mg 20,000 caps. 

DHS/RP/233/2021 06.12.2021 2.30 PM Amikacin injection 250mg 50,000 vials. 

 

LAB ITEMS 
 

Tender No. Closing 

Date 

Closing 

Time 

Item Description Qty 

DHS/RL/84NK/21 

 

02.12.2021 02.30 

P.M. 

10/45202203-Internal Quality Control sample for full 

Blood count – FBC (with or without reticulocyte count) low 

level 
 

11/45202204-Internal Quality Control sample for full 

Blood count – FBC (with or without reticulocyte count) 

normal level 
 

12/45202205-Internal Quality Control sample for full 

Blood count – FBC (with or without reticulocyte count) 

high  
 

500 Vials 

 

 

 

500 Vials  

 

 

 

500 Vials   

DHS/RL/86NK/21 

 

02.12.2021 02.30 

P.M. 

01/43004401-Immersion oil  

 

162,500ml 

DHS/RL/85RS/21 
 

02.12.2021 02.30 
P.M. 

1/45100501-Bacillus subtilis strain Number ATCC 6633 
 

2/45103001-Pseudomonoas aeruginosa strain Number 

ATCC 9027 
 

5/45110001-Stained Brucella abortus suspension  
 

6/45110101-Stained Brucella melitensis suspension  
 

1 vial 

 

1 vial 

 
 

       150ml  
 

15 vials 



 

 

SURGICAL ANNUAL ITEMS 

 

TENDER NO/ 
BID REFERENCE 

CLOSING 
DATE 

CLOSING 
TIME 

ITEM 
(Refer SPC Web site) 

QTY 
 Nos. 

 

DHS/RS/RQ/115/21 

 

03.12.2021 2.00 P.M. SR No: 13704305, 13703904,13704001 

Catheter Introducer set  

 

360 Nos. 

DHS/RS/RQ/157/20 

 

03.12.2021 2.00 P.M. SR NO: 12503600, 12503601, 12503401 

Ureteric Stent double J 

  

10,700 

Nos.  

DHS/RS/RQ/158/20 

 

07.12.2021  2.00 P.M. SR NO: 28100211, 28100212 

Dental Probe, double ended,2/54 & 6/37   
 

1,100 

Nos.  

DHS/RS/RQ/5/22 

 

07.12.2021 2.00 P.M. SR NO: 13900403 

Oxygen Mask with Reservoir (non-rebreathing bag). 
 

10,00 

Nos. 

DHS/RS/RQ/118/21 

 

03.12.2021 2.00 P.M. SR NO: 21002701, 21003502, 21003603 

Urological Surgery Instruments  
 

98 Nos.  

DHS/RS/RQ/119/21 

 

07.12.2021 2.00 P.M. SR NO: 13000204-Scalpel blade No.23 for opthalmic 

use, to fit BP type size 4 scalpel handle, carbon steel, 
sterile. 

 

1250 Nos.  

DHS//RS/RQ/120/21 
 

07.12.2021 2.00 P.M. SR NO: 12504402, 12504401, 12503701, 
12503700, 12503601, 12503600, 12503300, 

12503101 
Urological Consumables  

 

 
45,088 

Nos.  

DHS/RS/RQ/121/21 
 

07.12.2021 2.00 P.M. SR NO:  13401504, 13402104, 13406707, 
13406803,  13406804, 13406806, 13406905 

Cardio Thoracic Consumables 
 

520 Nos.  

DHS/RS/RQ/122/21 

 

07.12.2021 2.00 P.M. SR NO: 14104305-Femoral Pulse Contour Cardiac 

Output Measurement Thermodilution Catheter Set,  
 

20 Nos. 

DHS/RS/RQ/123/21 

 

26.11.2021 2.00 P.M. SR NO : 10100850, 10100804 

Absorbable Synthetic Surgical Suture various sizes    
 

19,375 

Nos.  

DHS/RS/RQ/125/21 

 

10.12.2021 2.00 P.M. SR NO: 13900301-Suction Catheters for 

Endotracheal and Endobronchial use  
 

37,500 

 

DHS/RS/RQ/126/21 
 

 

10.12.2021 

 

2.00 P.M. 

SR NO:  13701600- 

Guiding Catheter Balloon Tipped, size 6Fr  

 

125 

DHS/RS/RQ/159/20 
 

10.12.2021 2.00 P.M. SR NO: 13804300- 
Com. Spinal Epidural Anaesthesia  set 27G 

 

2450  

DHS/RS/RQ/160/20 
 

10.12.2021 2.00 P.M. SR NO: 20405101-Needle Holder, with Scissor, one 
blade fine serrated, Modified Lange (Hegar-Olsen) type 

or similar, 145mm (approx.) 

length, stainless steel. 
 

20  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Bids should be prepared as per particulars given in the Bidding Documents available at the Head Office of 

the State Pharmaceuticals Corporation at “Mehewara Piyasa” 16th Floor, No. 41, Kirula Road, Colombo 5, 

Sri Lanka.   
  

Wherever necessary potential bidder/bidders should get registered in terms of the Public Contract Act No.3 

of 1987 before collecting the Bid Documents and also should get the contract registered after the 
award.  
 

CHAIRMAN -PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 

STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 
“MEHEWARA PIYASA”, 16TH FLOOR,  

NO. 41, KIRULA ROAD,  
COLOMBO 5. 

SRI LANKA. 
 

TELEPHONE :  00 94-11- 2335008   

FAX  :  00 94-11- 2582495 

E-MAIL  :  dgmsurgical@spc.lk / pharma.manager@spc.lk 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  

 

 

 

 
GENERAL MANAGER- STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION 

On behalf of 
CHAIRMAN DEPARTMENTAL PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 

STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 

“MEHEWARA PIYASA”, 16TH FLOOR,  
NO. 41, KIRULA ROAD,  

COLOMBO 5. 
SRI LANKA. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:@spc.lk%20/%20pharma.manager@spc.lk
mailto:@spc.lk%20/%20pharma.manager@spc.lk

